Catalog E-1, Thermostatic & Automatic Expansion Valves / Page 15
OE Series
Specifications
The OE series valve utilizes balanced port construction to provide optimum opera-
tion on medium to large tonnage air conditioning and refrigeration systems. Two
brass body styles with copper ODF connections and a removable thermostatic
power element provide the stability and control required in a variety of applica-
tions, especially where there are wide changes in load conditions. Body Style 1 has

Feet (m)
Connection - (Inches) External Equalizer
Connection
(Inches)Inlet Outlet
R-12
R-134a
R-401A
R-401B
J
9 OE-9-J
W 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
12 OE-12-J
1-3/8 ODF
16 OE-16-J
1-1/8 ODF
23 OE-23-J
32 OE-32-J
40 OE-40-J
R-402A
R-402B
R-404A
R-502
R-507
S
9 OE-9-S
W
Z
X35
5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
12    OE-12-S
1-3/8 ODF
21    OE-21-S
1-1/8 ODF
30    OE-30-S
35 OE-35-S
45 OE-45-S
R-22
R-407C
R-422D
V
15 OE-15-V
W
X110
5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
20 OE-20-V
1-3/8 ODF
30 OE-30-V
1-1/8 ODF
40 OE-40-V
55 OE-55-V
70 OE-70-V
R-410A Z
20 OE-20-Z
X200 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-3/8 ODF 1/4 ODF
25 OE-25-Z
35 OE-35-Z
1-1/8 ODF50 OE-50-Z
60 OE-60-Z
Page 16 / Catalog E-1, Thermostatic & Automatic Expansion Valves
OE Series
Dimensions – Inches
B